## **Ashley Quick**

From:	Angela Charles on behalf of Records Clerk
Sent:	Monday, April 18, 2016 9:01 AM
То:	'Pburgoon60@aol.com'; kelly.ir@leg.state.fl.us
Subject:	RE: Boundaries for FPL in Indian River Shores

Good morning Mr. and Mrs. Burgoon,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 160049-EU and forwarding your comments to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Sincerely,

Angela M. Charles Commission Deputy Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

From: <u>Pburgoon60@aol.com</u> [mailto:Pburgoon60@aol.com] Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 8:53 AM To: Records Clerk; <u>kelly.ir@leg.state.fl.us</u> Subject: Boundaries for FPL in Indian River Shores

PLEASE We Request Indian River Shores be serviced by Florida Power and Light..Under the Constitution we have a right to determine who should serve us. Taxation without representation is not what America stands for. We request the PSC re-draw service boundaries.

Please send copies of this email to Commissioners Brown, Brise. Edgar, Graham and Patronis.

Concerned citizens of Indian River Shores Richard and Patricia Burgoon 11 Dove Plum Road

Thank You